HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 1109 by Representative Hoffmann

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 15, after the semicolon ";" and before "and to" insert "to provide for
- 3 exemptions;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 14, line 18, change "and" to "or"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 16, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 8 "(6) Potable water boilers below one hundred twenty gallon capacity and less
- 9 than two hundred thousand BTUs (British Thermal Units)."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 16, line 25, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 13 On page 16, line 27, change "(7)" to "(8)"